
ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER 

Decebber 1, 1981 

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE 

CUJW 

DEC 8 1981 
R. H. PARKER 

CITY ENGINEER 

J. F. VAROZZA 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING 
915 I STREET 	 SACRAMENTO. CALIFORNIA 95814 

CITY HALL ROOM 207 	 TELEPHONE 19181 449-5281 

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

Honorable Meffbers in Session: 

SUBJECT: Resolution Appropriating Additional Funds for the Installation of 
Rip-Rap at Beach Lake and Approval of Change Order No. 1 

SUMMARY:  

This report is submitted to the City Council for appropriation of additional funds 
for the North/South Beach Lake Levee Rip-Rap project and for the approval of Change 
Order No. 1 to that contract. 

BACKGROUND: 

The subject contract called for regrading of the levees along the north/south por-
tions of Beach Lake and the placing of cobble rip-rap on the regraded levees. The 
current change order is for additional cobble rip-rap resulting from an error in 
estimating the quantity of rip-rap to be placed. 

FINANCIAL:  

The original contract was in the amount of $31,804.50. Change Order No. 1 is in 
the amount of $20,987.50, for a total of $52,792.00. The total cost for the pro-
ject is estimated to be $55,300.00, of which $50,000.00 has been appropriated 
from the 1965 Flood and Drainage Bond Series "C" fund. It is proposed that an 
additional $5,300.00 be appropriated from the 1965 Flood and Drainage Bond Series 
"C" fund. 

RECOMMENDATION:  

It is recommended that the City Council: 

1. Appropriate, by resolution, $5,300.00 from the 1965 Flood and Drainage 
Bond Series "C" fund to complete the project, and 

2. Approve Change Order No. 1 for the additional work in connection with 
the North/South Beach Lake Levee Rip-Rap project. 	APPROVED 

BY 
Respectfully submitte 

THECITYCOUNCIL

a, 
Recorrrnerrlation Approved: 

Decenher 15, 1981 
District No.__R_ _ _ 

DEC 1 b 1981 

OFFICE OF THE 

Walter J. Sli , City 4  ger 	 R. H. PARKER  
CITY CLERK 

• 

City Engineer 



RESOLUTION NO. 
ADOPTED BY THE SACRAMENTO CITY COUNCIL ON DATE OF 

DeceMber 1, 1981 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CITY BUDGET FOR F. Y. 
1981/82 FOR THE NORTH/SOUTH BEACH LAKE LEVEE 
RIP-RAP PROJECT BY $5,300.00 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO: 

1. Additional funds are necessary to complete the North/South Beach 
Levee Rip-Rap project. 

2. The City Budget for Fiscal Year 1981/82 is hereby amended by 
appropriating $5,300.00 from the unappropriated 1965 Flood and 
Drainage Bond Series "C" Fund balance (7-37) to the City Engineer's 
Budget (7-37-2600-2446-5820) for the purpose stated in paragraph 1 
above. 

MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

CITY CLERK APPROVED 
BYTHECITYCOUNCIL 

UE.0 1 b 1981 

OFFICE OF THE 
CITY CLERK 

I
4, 



Approved by: 

TElc::::RT CONSTRUCTION 

t/IfITR4CT MAN AGEP 
ROBERT MASSA /e/4/ 4 / 

cc to 

	

Distribution: 	 PURCHASE ORDER NO.: 

	

Purchasing 	2 	 CONTRACT: 
City Engineer 1 

	

Contractor 	I 	 DATED: 
Field 

BUDGET : 

NO PURCHASE ORDER ! 
PAID DIRECTLY FROM 
FISCAL AGENT IN S.F. 

Department of Engineering 
CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

CHANGE ORDER  

1 
Change Order No. 	  
(Place this number on all progress 
estimates) 

Sacramento, California 

Nov. 24 	81 
	 • 19 

TO:  Teichert Construction, P.O. Box 15002, Sac. Ca. 95813 

CONTRACT FOR: NORTH/SOUTH BEACH LAKE LEVEE RIP-RAP 

 

, Contractor 

  

Upon mutual acceptance and execution of this document by the City of Sacramento, hereinafter referred to as *City", and 
your firm, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor', you are hereby directed to make the following change or changes for 
the consideration set forth below: 

Description: 

Additional 1825 tons, of Cobble to place @ $11,50/ton..20,987.50 

The original contract sum was 	  $31,804.50 

Net change by previous Chance Orders 	  —0— 

The contract sum prior to this Change Order was 	  $31,804.50 

The contract sum will be (increased) (d.XMAX)24)WWW4) by this Change Order . . $ 

New contract sum including all Change Orders 	  $52.792.00  

Contractor agrees that the amount of increase or decrease in the contract sum specified in this Change Order shall 
constitute full compensation for the work required by this Change Order, including but not limited to all compensation 
for the additional costs, if any. which.may accrue to the Contractor by reason of any changes in work schedules, other 
contract work or cost of the project in any way made necessary by this Change Order. The time for performance of the 
contract will be changed by 	—0— 	calendar days etocxembcOmocue) (remain unchanged) by reason of the 
performance of the work required by this Change Order. Except as hereinabove expressly provided, Contractor further 
agrees that the performance of the work specified in this Change Order or the rescheduling of other project work made 
necessary by this Change Order, shall not constitute a delay which will extend the time limit for completion of the 
work as said term is used in the contract between the City and Contractor for the project. 

Approved by: 	 Approved by: 

City Engineer 

See other side for additional space if required 
for description. 


